

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	240,000.00	410,307.30	70.96 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 167.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 2,004.00	20.0000 3,340.00	66.67 % 1,336.00
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 3395.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 50,925.00	13.0000 44,135.00	-13.33 % -6,790.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 28.0000	L.F.	12.0000 336.00	5.2500 147.00	-56.25 % -189.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	210.0000 210.00	5.00 % 10.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 46.0000	EACH	6.0000 276.00	5.5000 253.00	-8.33 % -23.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 135950.0000	L.F.	0.0300 4,078.50	0.0400 5,438.00	33.33 % 1,359.50
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE 12310.0000	L.F.	0.2000 2,462.00	0.5500 6,770.50	175.00 % 4,308.50
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 3354.0000	L.F.	0.8000 2,683.20	0.6000 2,012.40	-25.00 % -670.80
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 68.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,700.00	35.0000 2,380.00	40.00 % 680.00
11	REMOVING TUBULAR MARKER 51.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,020.00	6.0000 306.00	-70.00 % -714.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	7.0000	EACH	400.0000	105.0000	-73.75 %
			2,800.00	735.00	-2,065.00
GRADING					
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	4386.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %
			43,860.00	39,474.00	-4,386.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	705.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %
			17,625.00	16,920.00	-705.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			27,279.00	27,279.00	
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	16.9900	TON	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %
			4,247.50	5,097.00	849.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	CRACK SEALING				
	4760.0000	L.F.	0.5500	1.0500	90.91 %
			2,618.00	4,998.00	2,380.00
18	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	159308.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.7500	15.38 %
			103,550.20	119,481.00	15,930.80
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	120058.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	2.1500	115.00 %
			120,058.00	258,124.70	138,066.70

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 432.0000	TON	50.0000 21,600.00	60.0000 25,920.00	20.00 % 4,320.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 26920.0000	TON	34.0000 915,280.00	38.0000 1,022,960.00	11.76 % 107,680.00
22	HMA FOR TRENCH PAVING CL 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 230.0000	TON	80.0000 18,400.00	110.0000 25,300.00	37.50 % 6,900.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		28,550.00	28,550.00	0.00 %
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		19,034.00	19,034.00	0.00 %
25	COMMERCIAL HMA 2230.0000	TON	60.0000 133,800.00	90.0000 200,700.00	50.00 % 66,900.00
26	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	INLET PROTECTION 24.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,600.00	250.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 2,400.00
TRAFFIC					
28	MODIFIED EXTRUDED CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 11310.0000	L.F.	8.0000 90,480.00	10.0000 113,100.00	25.00 % 22,620.00
29	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 3506.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 70,120.00	28.0000 98,168.00	40.00 % 28,048.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 25.0000	L.F.	10.0000 250.00	29.0000 725.00	190.00 % 475.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 1,100.00	2,700.0000 2,700.00	145.45 % 1,600.00
32	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,100.0000 6,200.00	55.00 % 2,200.00
33	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 130.0000	HR	60.0000 7,800.00	72.0000 9,360.00	20.00 % 1,560.00
34	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 75.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,875.00	26.0000 1,950.00	4.00 % 75.00
36	PAINT LINE 116340.0000	L.F.	0.1000 11,634.00	0.1000 11,634.00	0.00 % 0.00
37	PAINTED DROP LANE LINE 1145.0000	L.F.	0.8000 916.00	0.2000 229.00	-75.00 % -687.00
38	PAINTED WIDE LINE 8131.0000	L.F.	0.5000 4,065.50	0.2000 1,626.20	-60.00 % -2,439.30
39	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 2958.0000	S.F.	2.0000 5,916.00	1.6500 4,880.70	-17.50 % -1,035.30
40	PAINTED STOP LINE 925.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,700.00	2.7500 2,543.75	-31.25 % -1,156.25
41	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 49.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,715.00	25.0000 1,225.00	-28.57 % -490.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 36.0000	EACH	60.0000 2,160.00	250.0000 9,000.00	316.67 % 6,840.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	40.0000 480.00	99.0000 1,188.00	147.50 % 708.00
44	PAINTED DIAGONAL SHOULDER LINE 320.0000	L.F.	1.6000 512.00	3.0000 960.00	87.50 % 448.00
45	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.8500	HUND	1,000.0000 3,850.00	1,140.0000 4,389.00	14.00 % 539.00
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 135270.0000	L.F.	0.0500 6,763.50	0.0700 9,468.90	40.00 % 2,705.40
47	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		32,400.00	36,000.00	11.11 % 3,600.00
48	INDUCTIVE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM L.S.		35,000.00	72,000.00	105.71 % 37,000.00
49	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM L.S.		794,500.00	790,000.00	-0.57 % -4,500.00
50	FIBER OPTIC CABLE 1-144 L.S.		287,000.00	106,000.00	-63.07 % -181,000.00
51	COPPER SIGNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM L.S.		15,500.00	18,500.00	19.35 % 3,000.00
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 2010.0000	HR	1.5000 3,015.00	3.2500 6,532.50	116.67 % 3,517.50
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	3,625.0000 7,250.00	-9.38 % -750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1200.0000	HR	4.0000 4,800.00	3.2500 3,900.00	-18.75 % -900.00
55	TUBULAR MARKER 53.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,120.00	58.0000 3,074.00	45.00 % 954.00
56	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 4020.0000	HR	35.0000 140,700.00	39.0000 156,780.00	11.43 % 16,080.00
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 250.0000	HR	35.0000 8,750.00	41.5000 10,375.00	18.57 % 1,625.00
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		34,200.00	49,200.00	43.86 % 15,000.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1148.0000	S.F.	5.0000 5,740.00	7.2500 8,323.00	45.00 % 2,583.00
OTHER ITEMS					
60	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 45.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,800.00	210.0000 9,450.00	425.00 % 7,650.00
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	570.0000 2,280.00	185.00 % 1,480.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 155.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 6,975.00	44.0000 6,820.00	-2.22 % -155.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 11.0000	EACH	800.0000 8,800.00	1,450.0000 15,950.00	81.25 % 7,150.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 12.0000	EACH	900.0000 10,800.00	1,800.0000 21,600.00	100.00 % 10,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	4.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,700.0000	112.50 %
			3,200.00	6,800.00	3,600.00
66	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	410.0000	S.F.	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %
			14,350.00	15,580.00	1,230.00
67	ADJUST INLET				
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	760.0000	90.00 %
			800.00	1,520.00	720.00
68	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	57.0000	EACH	400.0000	770.0000	92.50 %
			22,800.00	43,890.00	21,090.00
69	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	22.0000	EACH	350.0000	770.0000	120.00 %
			7,700.00	16,940.00	9,240.00
70	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	89.0000	EACH	300.0000	570.0000	90.00 %
			26,700.00	50,730.00	24,030.00
71	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	310.0000	3.33 %
			1,800.00	1,860.00	60.00
72	TRAINING				
	200.0000	HR	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %
			400.00	800.00	400.00
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
74	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
75	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			10.00 %
			500.00	550.00	50.00
76	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	250.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	26.2500	75.00 %
			3,750.00	6,562.50	2,812.50

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006999 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2149
 HWY : SR 000,002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 HOUSTON AVE. TO CENTER RD.
 PAVING
 05Z004
 PROJECT : ITS-CM-2001(028), NH-0002(256)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
77	INSET PLASTIC LINE 5080.0000	L.F.	1.0000 5,080.00	1.1600 5,892.80	16.00 % 812.80
78	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 925.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,850.00	5.1500 4,763.75	157.50 % 2,913.75
79	PLASTIC STOP LINE 76.0000	L.F.	8.0000 608.00	17.0000 1,292.00	112.50 % 684.00
80	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S.		20,000.00	38,000.00	18,000.00 90.00 %
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		41,191.00	42,300.00	1,109.00 2.69 %
82	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 23.0000	C.Y.	18.0000 414.00	1.0000 23.00	-94.44 % -391.00
83	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 120.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,200.00	1.0000 120.00	-90.00 % -1,080.00
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 373.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 746.00	3.0000 1,119.00	50.00 % 373.00
85	RELOCATING EXISTING HISTORICAL MONUMENT 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,544,815.40</u>	<u>\$4,125,000.00</u>	<u>16.37%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,544,815.40</u>	<u>\$4,125,000.00</u>	<u>16.37%</u>